X

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

intent Instal Inspe with t	cordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, <u>Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company</u> give to file an application for <u>an Order Declaring that: (1) Future Remote</u> Monitoring Equipme lations are Exempt from CPCN Requirements; and (2) the Partial Waiver of Daily In-Pers ections will Apply to Future Systems Receiving Remote Monitoring Equipment he Public Service Commission no later than within the next thirty (30) days and to use the procedures set forth in that regulation.	nt on	e of its
Blu	egrass Water Utility Operating Company further states that:	Yes	No
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intended application and advise it of that number as soon as possible;	X	
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;	X	
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service		x

- Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;
- 4. It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;
- 5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:

Name	Electronic Mail Address
Edward T. Depp	tip.depp@dinsmore.com
Holly C. Wallace	holly.wallace@dinsmore.com
John Lavanga	john.lavanga@dinsmore.com
Russ Mitten	rmitten@cswrgroup.com
Dave Woodsmall	dwoodsmall@cswrgroup.com
Aaron Silas	asilas@cswrgroup.com
Jill Wall	jwall@dinsmore.com

6. It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.

RE	CE	IVE	D

	Signed /S/ Edward T. Depp
Name:	Edward T. Depp
Title:	Counsel to Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
Address:	101 S. Fifth St. Ste. 2500
	Louisville, KY 40202
	Telephone Number: 502-540-2300

APR 02 2024

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION